
2930 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 113 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 192-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 

WN 

WN 
H.O. 
WN 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 
CH 
H.O. 

CH 
CH 
CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
CH 

CH 

CH 

H.O. 

CH 
CH 

WN 
CH 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

325 

450 

271 
58600 

418 
416 

459 

58489 

417 
806 

58570 

108 
106 
131 

58523 

58502 

58596 

104 

411 

415 

58492 
124 

125 

103 

58549 

105 
100 

460 
121 

58581 

465 

462 

133 

136 

137 

134 

135 

58522 

Tariff 
Item 

27.12.000 

32.12.009 

34.02.000 
38.11.049 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38 .19 .079 

39.01.005 
39.01.055 
39.02.145 

39.07.131 
39.07.299 
39.07.299 
40.14.049 

48.07.049 

48.07.049 

58.04.019 

59.13.000 

68.06.009 

70.20.089 
73.40.069 

74.19.009 

76.03.011 

76.03.011 

84.01 .000 
84.06.021 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.18.031 

84.19.039 

84.21.021 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.22.009 

Goods 

Green Petroleum (El632), Prowax 22951 A, peculiar for use in making 
sealing compounds, corrosion preventatives, specialised lubricating 
greases, and marine oils and wax emulsions 

Darex water base can compound, WBC 447, Darex water based can 
compound WBC 700, Darex can compound CAP5937-E-500, 
Darex can compound OP519, peculiar for use in preparations for 
use in can making and canning 

Tetronic 909 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Alloxydim-sodium, peculiar for use as a selective weed killer .. 
Acmosil 180-52, peculiar for use as a release agent for polyurethanes 
Anthraquinone dispersion, peculiar for use as an auxilary for the pulp 

and paper industry 
Gelor 97, Gelor 104, Gelor 108, organophillic clay gellants, peculiar 

for use in gel formulation in paints/printing inks, etc. 
Houglito Draw 250, peculiar for use in stamping and forming non-

ferrous products 
Desmolac 2100, peculiar for use as linear polyurethane . . . . 
Polypenco acetal tubular bar and seamless . . . . . . 
Guttagena glass clear, translucent coloured plasticised PVC, peculiar 

for use in making labels 
Polythene polytop dispenser caps . . . . . . . . 
Amber sec-through welding curtains . . . . . . . . 
Pin lock head harness, peculiar for use in making safety headgear .. 
Rubber parts of unhardened vulcanised rubber, peculiar for use in red 

beet and carrot harvesters 
Nashua electrostatic master plates, peculiar for use in making electro

static master plates for offset printers 
Westvaco hi-yield printcote paperboard, peculiar for use in export 

cigarette packets and duty free displays 
Cotton fabric, manufactured as a double cloth, split through, leaving 

two fabrics and milled to give velvet finish 
Elasticised binding, peculiar for use in trimming women's and 

children's casual footwear and slippers 
Girard po!ly-pig, red criss-cross silicon carbide and scarlet criss-cross 

silicon carbide, peculiar for use in the pipeline industry by gas 
companies to clean out residual liquids and solids left in pipelines 

Fibreglass filter cartridges . . . . . . . . . . 
Dished and domed heads, in type 321 S/S A240 to BS 5500 (2 only) 

2000 mm diameter x 1.800 CR, 140 mm KR AD 25 mm SF from 
8 mm S/S with 100¼ X-rays 

Brass and gun metal electric cable glands, certified as explosion 
protected, for use in hazardous locations in accordance with NZS 
MP 6105: 1976, or equivalent specifications 

Aluminium coil, 0.0241 mm x 120 mm, lacquered both sides, Mobil 
S9009/105 inside, Mobil S3208/305 outside 

Aluminium foil, 0.030 mm thickness, laminating grade, peculiar for use 
in packing tablets 

Spare parts for Babcock Wilcox boiler . . . . . . . . 
Farymann, models: . . . . . . . . . . . . 

L30M, K34M, R30M, S30M, 15A430, 18A430, 25A430, 36A430, 
36E435, 71A437, 95A437 

Pump parts, peculiar for use on ships . . . . . . . . 
Sykes Univac, model UVC 3/D automatic vacuum self priming solids 

handling pump 
Air filters and air filtering compounds, peculiar for use in filtering air 

polluted with chlorine or sulphur containing gases 
Newspaper wrapping and/or bundling machines, peculiar for use in 

the printing and publishing industry 
ALH Gritblast lance, peculiar for use with a lance used in conjunction 

with standard sandblasting equipment to clean the joints of cast iron 
pipes 

Rainbird full circle impact sprinklers, with a trajectory of 25° or less, 
with working outputs of 0.09 1/s to 7.89 1/s 

Rainbird part circle (sectoring) impact sprinklers and all are adjustable 
to full circle, with a trajectory of 25° or less with working outputs 
of 0.09 1/s to 7.89 1/s 

Rainbird part circle (sectoring) impact sprinklers, with a trajectory of 
23°, with working outputs of 4.701/s to 12.921/s model 103 DH only 

Rainbird rotor pop-up sprinklers, full circle with a trajectory of 23° 
or less, model 81B only, with working outputs of 2.52 1/s to 7.91 1/s 

Rainbird rotor pop-up sprinklers, part circle and some are adjustable 
to full circle with a trajectory of 25° or less, models 27A, 37A, 47A, 
87, 15103 and 15111A only with working outputs of 0.11 1/s to 
7.71 1/s 

'Hy-tile' tile elevator, peculiar for use in conveying building tiles to 
roofs 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

99 

99 
15 

10 

15 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 


