Tariff Notice No. 1980/192—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	325	27.12.000	Green Petroleum (E1632), Prowax 22951 A, peculiar for use in making sealing compounds, corrosion preventatives, specialised lubricating greases, and marine oils and wax emulsions	Free*	Free*	15
WN	450	32.12.009	Darex water base can compound, WBC 447, Darex water based can compound WBC 700, Darex can compound CAP5937-E-500, Darex can compound OP519, peculiar for use in preparations for use in can making and canning	Free*	Free*	99
VN ~	271	34.02.000	Tetronic 909	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	58600	38.11.049	Alloxydim-sodium, peculiar for use as a selective weed killer	Free*	Free*	15
VN VN	418 416	38.19.079 38.19.079	Acmosil 180-52, peculiar for use as a release agent for polyurethanes Anthraquinone dispersion, peculiar for use as an auxiliary for the pulp and paper industry	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN .	459	38.19.079	Gelor 97, Gelor 104, Gelor 108, organophillic clay gellants, peculiar for use in gel formulation in paints/printing inks, etc.	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	58489	38.19.079	Houglito Draw 250, peculiar for use in stamping and forming non- ferrous products	Free*	Free*	15
WN	417	39.01.005	Desmolac 2100, peculiar for use as linear polyurethane	Free*		
CH H.O.	806 58570	39.01.055 39.02.145	Polypenco acetal tubular bar and seamless Guttagena glass clear, translucent coloured plasticised PVC, peculiar for use in making labels	Free* Free*		•••
CH	108	39.07.131	Polythene polytop dispenser caps	Free*		
CH	106	39.07.299	Amber see-through welding curtains	Free*	Free*	15
CH	131	39.07.299	Pin lock head harness, peculiar for use in making safety headgear	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	58523	40.14.049	Rubber parts of unhardened vulcanised rubber, peculiar for use in red beet and carrot harvesters Nashua electrostatic master plates, peculiar for use in making electro-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
н.о.	58596	48.07.049	static master plates for offset printers Westvaco hi-yield printcote paperboard, peculiar for use in export	Free*	Free*	99
СН	104	58.04.019	cigarette packets and duty free displays Cotton fabric, manufactured as a double cloth, split through, leaving	Free*	Free*	15
WN	411	59.13.000	two fabrics and milled to give velvet finish Elasticised binding, peculiar for use in trimming women's and	Free*	Free*	15
WN	415	68.06.009	children's casual footwear and slippers Girard polly-pig, red criss-cross silicon carbide and scarlet criss-cross silicon carbide, peculiar for use in the pipeline industry by gas	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. CH	58492 124	70.20.089 73.40.069	companies to clean out residual liquids and solids left in pipelines Fibreglass filter cartridges Dished and domed heads, in type 321 S/S A240 to BS 5500 (2 only) 2000 mm diameter × 1.800 CR, 140 mm KR AD 25 mm SF from	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
СН	125	74.19.009	8 mm S/S with 100% X-rays Brass and gun metal electric cable glands, certified as explosion	Free*	Free*	10
СН	103	76.03.011	protected, for use in hazardous locations in accordance with NZS MP 6105: 1976, or equivalent specifications Aluminium coil, 0.0241 mm×120 mm, lacquered both sides, Mobil	Free*		
H.O.	58549	76.03.011	S9009/105 inside, Mobil S3208/305 outside Aluminium foil, 0.030 mm thickness, laminating grade, peculiar for use	Free*		
CH	105	84.01.000	in packing tablets Spare parts for Babcock Wilcox boiler	Free*	Free*	15
СН	100	84.06.021	Farymann, models: L30M, K34M, R30M, S30M, 15A430, 18A430, 25A430, 36A430, 36E435, 71A437, 95A437	Free*		
WN CH	460 121	84.10.029 84.10.029	Pump parts, peculiar for use on ships	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	58581	84.18.031	handling pump Air filters and air filtering compounds, peculiar for use in filtering air polluted with chlorine or sulphur containing gases	Free*	Free*	10
WN	465	84.19.039	Newspaper wrapping and/or bundling machines, peculiar for use in the printing and publishing industry	Free*	Free*	10
WN	462	84.21.021	ALH Gritblast lance, peculiar for use with a lance used in conjunction with standard sandblasting equipment to clean the joints of cast iron	Free*	Free*	10
СН	133	84.21.029	pipes Rainbird full circle impact sprinklers, with a trajectory of 25° or less, with working outputs of 0.09 1/s to 7.89 1/s	Free*	Free*	10
CH	136	84.21.029	Rainbird part circle (sectoring) impact sprinklers and all are adjustable to full circle, with a trajectory of 25° or less with working outputs of 0.09 1/s to 7.89 1/s	Free*	Free*	10
CH	137	84.21.029	Rainbird part circle (sectoring) impact sprinklers, with a trajectory of 23°, with working outputs of 4.70 l/s to 12.92 l/s model 103 DH only	Free*	Free*	10
CH	134	84.21.029	Rainbird rotor pop-up sprinklers, full circle with a trajectory of 23° or less, model 81B only, with working outputs of 2.52 l/s to 7.91 l/s	Free*	Free*	10
CH	135	84.21.029	Rainbird rotor pop-up sprinklers, part circle and some are adjustable to full circle with a trajectory of 25° or less, models 27A, 37A, 47A, 87, 15103 and 15111A only with working outputs of 0.11 1/s to 7.71 1/s	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	58522	84.22.009	'Hy-tile' tile elevator, peculiar for use in conveying building tiles to roofs	Free*	Free*	10